
Cedarville (4-14) -vs- Mercy (1-2)
3/8/2024 at Viera, FL (Space Coast Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Johnson, Adaline (2-7)
Loss: Secoda, Mackayla (0-1)
HBP: Johnson, Adaline
PB: None
 
Start: 12:15 PM   Time: 2:04   Attendance: 150   Weather: Mostly sunny, calm, 82
Game notes:
- Space Coast Spring Games
- Secoda, Mack faced 2 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cedarville 0 4 0 1 0 0 4 9 12 3
Mercy 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1

Cedarville 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bertke, Dana cf 4 0 2 0 1 1 0
Parsons, Lexi ss 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Berry, Jordan ph/ss 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Russell, Mackenzie p/dp 5 0 2 2 0 1 0
Bergner, Faith lf 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
Bertke, Casey dp/1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
    Bailey, Emma ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Wallace, Mariah 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Stubblefield, Steph 2b 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Griffing, Alayna 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rung, Brynley 2b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Taktak, Camryn c 4 1 3 1 0 0 1
    Linker, Lindsey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clark, Kaley rf 3 3 2 3 1 0 1
Johnson, Adaline 1b/p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 9 12 9 6 3 10

2B: Russell, Mackenzie (1); Taktak, Camryn (1)
E: Parsons, Lexi (1); Clark, Kaley (1); Johnson, Adaline (1)

Mercy 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sisco, Shannon lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Murphy, Allison ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reyer, Dylan cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Melendez, Ryleigh ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miller, Averi dp 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
Franck, Samantha 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Smart, Nicole 2b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Coluccio, Julianna ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Stark, Elizabeth 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
VanLuvanee, Daedra c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Baker, Delaney c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Harris, Mia rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Childs, Kimberlee ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Secoda, Mackayla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Oquendo, Angelina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Provencio, Marina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 1 1 5 7 6

SF: Smart, Nicole (1)
SB: Sisco, Shannon (1); Reyer, Dylan (2); Franck, Samantha (1)
HBP: Stark, Elizabeth (1)
E: Coluccio, Julianna (1)

Cedarville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Russell, Mackenzie 1.0 1 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 7 2 0 34
Johnson, Adaline (W, 2-7) 6.0 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 1 0 19 23 6 6 98
Totals 1 3 1 5 7 0 0 1 0 23 30 8 6 132

Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Secoda, Mackayla (L, 0-1) 3.0 5 5 5 4 2 3 0 0 0 15 19 4 3 68
Oquendo, Angelina 3.0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 12 12 3 5 36
Provencio, Marina 1.0 4 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 2 32
Totals 12 9 9 6 3 4 0 0 0 34 40 8 10 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cedarville - Top of 1st CU MER
Bertke,D singled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Bertke,D advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Parsons walked (3-2 KFFBBFFBB). 0 0
Russell flied out to rf down the rf line (0-1 F); Bertke,D advanced to third. 0 0
Bergner popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Parsons advanced to second on a wild pitch; Bertke,D no advance. 0 0
Bertke,C fouled out to 1b (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Mercy - Bottom of 1st CU MER
Sisco, Shann singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (3-2 FFBBFB). 0 0
Reyer, Dylan walked (3-2 BKSBBB). 0 0
Reyer, Dylan stole second; Sisco, Shann stole third. 0 0
Miller, Aver struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 0 0
Franck, Sama walked (3-2 BFSBFBB). 0 0
Smart, Nicol flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); Sisco, Shann scored. 0 1
Franck, Sama stole second; Reyer, Dylan stole third. 0 1
Coluccio, Ju reached on a dropped fly by rf to right center, advanced to second (3-1 BBFB); Franck, Sama
scored, unearned; Reyer, Dylan scored, unearned. 0 3
Stark, Eliza flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 3

Cedarville - Top of 2nd CU MER
Wallace walked (3-2 BKSBFBB). 0 3
Stubblefield walked (3-1 BBFBB); Wallace advanced to second. 0 3
Taktak singled to left field (0-1 K); Stubblefield advanced to second; Wallace advanced to third. 0 3
Clark singled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Taktak advanced to second; Stubblefield scored; Wallace
scored. 2 3
Bertke,D struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 3
Parsons reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Clark advanced to second; Taktak out at third ss to
3b. 2 3
Russell doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 FBFF); Parsons scored; Clark scored. 4 3
Bergner reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-0 BB); Russell out at third ss to 2b to 3b. 4 3

Mercy - Bottom of 2nd CU MER
Russell to dp. 4 3
Bertke,C to 1b. 4 3
Johnson to p. 4 3
VanLuvanee, walked (3-2 BBSSBFB). 4 3
Harris, Mia walked (3-0 BBBB); VanLuvanee, advanced to second. 4 3
Sisco, Shann struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBFS). 4 3
Reyer, Dylan grounded out to 1b unassisted, interference (2-2 BBKF); Harris, Mia no advance; VanLuvanee,
no advance. 4 3
Miller, Aver reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 KBBF); Harris, Mia advanced to second;
VanLuvanee, out at third ss to 3b. 4 3

Cedarville - Top of 3rd CU MER
Bertke,C grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 4 3
Wallace reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 4 3
Stubblefield struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 3
Wallace advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 3
Taktak flied out to rf (2-2 FBBFF). 4 3

Mercy - Bottom of 3rd CU MER
Griffing to 2b for Stubblefield. 4 3



Franck, Sama flied out to lf (2-2 SSBFB). 4 3
Smart, Nicol grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 3
Coluccio, Ju flied out to rf down the rf line (0-2 KK). 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cedarville - Top of 4th CU MER
Baker, Delan to c for VanLuvanee,. 4 3
Clark walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 3
Bertke,D singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Clark advanced to second. 4 3
Oquendo, Ang to p for Secoda, Mack. 4 3
Parsons singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BF); Bertke,D advanced to second; Clark scored. 5 3
Parsons advanced to second on a wild pitch; Bertke,D advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 3
Russell struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSBS). 5 3
Bergner reached on a fielder's choice to third base, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 BFFBF); Parsons
advanced to third; Bertke,D out at home 3b to c to ss to 1b. 5 3
Bailey pinch hit for Bertke,C. 5 3
Bailey grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 5 3

Mercy - Bottom of 4th CU MER
Bertke,C to 1b for Bailey. 5 3
Stark, Eliza struck out swinging (2-2 KSFBFFBS). 5 3
Baker, Delan struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 5 3
Harris, Mia popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 3

Cedarville - Top of 5th CU MER
Wallace grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 5 3
Griffing flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 5 3
Taktak doubled to left field (0-0). 5 3
Linker pinch ran for Taktak. 5 3
Clark flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 3

Mercy - Bottom of 5th CU MER
Taktak to c for Linker. 5 3
Sisco, Shann grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFFFB). 5 3
Reyer, Dylan grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 5 3
Miller, Aver walked (3-2 BFBSBB). 5 3
Franck, Sama popped up to p (0-0). 5 3

Cedarville - Top of 6th CU MER
Bertke,D grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 3
Parsons out at first 3b to ss to 1b (1-0 B). 5 3
Russell singled to first base (0-0). 5 3
Bergner flied out to lf (2-2 FBFB). 5 3

Mercy - Bottom of 6th CU MER
Rung to 2b for Griffing. 5 3
Smart, Nicol flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 3
Coluccio, Ju struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 5 3
Stark, Eliza hit by pitch (1-1 SB). 5 3
Baker, Delan flied out to cf to right center (1-2 KBF). 5 3

Cedarville - Top of 7th CU MER
Provencio, M to p for Oquendo, Ang. 5 3
Bertke,C walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 3



Wallace flied out to cf (3-2 KBBFB). 5 3
Rung singled to left field (1-0 B); Bertke,C advanced to second. 5 3
Taktak singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Rung advanced to second; Bertke,C scored. 6 3
Clark singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Taktak advanced to second; Rung scored. 7 3
Bertke,D walked (3-1 BFBBB); Clark advanced to second; Taktak advanced to third. 7 3
Berry pinch hit for Parsons. 7 3
Berry singled to center field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBKB); Bertke,D advanced to second; Clark scored; Taktak scored. 9 3
Russell grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB); Berry advanced to second; Bertke,D advanced to third. 9 3
Bergner grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 9 3

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mercy - Bottom of 7th CU MER
Berry to ss. 9 3
Childs, Kimb pinch hit for Harris, Mia. 9 3
Childs, Kimb struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 9 3
Murphy, Alli pinch hit for Sisco, Shann. 9 3
Murphy, Alli grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 9 3
Melendez, Ry pinch hit for Reyer, Dylan. 9 3
Melendez, Ry reached on a fielding error by p (1-2 KBS). 9 3
Miller, Aver struck out looking (3-2 KBSBBK). 9 3


